									on, D.C. 2054							IB APPRO	
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See				EN.	IT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP									E	OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden		
	tions may contir ction 1(b).	ue. See	F	iled p	oursuar or Sec	nt to S ction 3	ection 1 0(h) of	I6(a) c the Inv	of the Securiti vestment Cor	es Excha npany Ac	ange Act o ct of 1940	f 1934		<u> </u> h	nours per	r response:	0.5
		Reporting Person							er or Trading				5. Relations Check all a			Person(s) to Is	suer
Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors, LLC					Solid Biosciences Inc. [SLDB] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)							_	X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify				
(Last) (First) (Middle)				-	01/11/2024 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								below) below) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable				
. ,	ARENDON	,		_	4. lf A	mendr	ment, D	ate of	Original Filed	I (Month/	'Day/Year)		.ine) Foi	rm filed by	y One R	iling (Check Ap Reporting Perso than One Repo	on .
(Street) BOSTO	N M	A	02116	_	Rule	e 10)b5-1	(c) ⁻	Transact	ion In	dicatio	on		rson			
(City)	(Sta	ate)	(Zip)			heck th atisfy th	nis box to ne affirm	o indica ative d	ate that a trans efense conditio	action was	s made pur e 10b5-1(c)	suant to a). See Inst	a contract, in: truction 10.	struction or	r written	plan that is inten	ided to
			e I - Non-Der				1	Acqu	1 .								
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		,	Date (Month/Day/Year) i		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)					5. Amou Securiti Benefic Owned Followi	ies ially	6. Ownershi Form: Dire (D) or Indirect (I)	ip Be rect (In	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
							Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reporte Transac (Instr. 3	ed ction(s)	(Instr. 4)			
Common	Stock		01/11/2024				A ⁽¹⁾	\square	904,160	Α	\$5.53	4,03	4,582	Ι		ee footnotes	(2)(3)(4)(5)
		T	able II - Deriv	ativ	ve Se	curit IIs. v	ies A	cqui	red, Dispo ptions, c	osed o	f, or Be	neficia	ally Own	ed			
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date	4	4. Transad			ber	6. Date Exerci	sable and		e and	8. Price c		nber of	10. Ownership	11. Natu
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(Month/Day/Ye		Code (Instr.		Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		(Month/Day/Year)		Secur Under Deriva	rities rlying ative rity (Instr.	Security (Instr. 5)	Securi Benefi Owned Follow Report	ities icially d ving ted action(s)	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v			Date Exercisable	Expiratio Date	on Title	Amount or Number of Shares	1				
		Reporting Person e Sciences I	n* nvestors, LL			Ī		(<u> </u>
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)			-											
200 CLA	ARENDON	STREET															
(Street) BOSTO	N	MA	02116														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)														
	nd Address of SB Invest	Reporting Person	n*														
		(First)	(Middle)			-											
(Last) 200 CLA	ARENDON	STREET															
. ,		STREET MA	02116														
200 CLA (Street)	N		02116 (Zip)			-											
200 CLA (Street) BOSTO (City) 1. Name at	N nd Address of	MA (State) Reporting Person	(Zip)			-											

200 CLARENDON STREET

(Street) BOSTON	МА	02116						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Bain Capital Life Sciences Fund II, L.P.								
(Last) 200 CLARENDON	(First) I STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	МА	02116						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of <u>Bain Capital Li</u>	of Reporting Person [*] fe Sciences Inve	<u>stors II, LLC</u>						
(Last) 200 CLARENDON	(First) V STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	МА	02116						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of BCLS II Invest								
(Last) 200 CLARENDON	(First) N STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	МА	02116						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of BCLS II Investor								
(Last) 200 CLARENDON	(First) I STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02116						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* BCIP Life Sciences Associates, LP								
(Last) 200 CLARENDON	(First) N STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	МА	02116						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. On January 8, 2024, BCLS II Equity Opportunities, LP ("BCLS II Equity") entered into a securities purchase agreement with the Issuer pursuant to which the Issuer agreed to issue and sell 904,160 shares of Common Stock to BCLS II Equity at a price of \$5.53 per share (the "January 2024 Private Placement"). The January 2024 Private Placement closed on January 11, 2024. BCLS II Equity and BCLS II Equity Opportunities GP, LLC ("BCLS II Equity GP"), its general partner, plan to file a Form 3 with the Securities and Exchange Commission in connection with the acquisition of shares of Common Stock by BCLS II Equity in the January 2024 Private Placement.

2. Represents 528,660 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS SB Investco, LP ("BCLS SB"), 267,257 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS SB Investco, LP ("BCLS SB"), 267,257 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Investco, LP ("BCLS SB"), 904,160 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Investco"), 904,160 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Investco"), 904,160 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Investco"), 904,160 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Investco"), 904,160 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity and 32,550 shares of Common Stock held directly by BCLS II Equity

3. Bain Capital Life Sciences Partners, LP ("BCLSP") is the general partner of BCLS SB. As a result, BCLSP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS SB. BCLSP disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

4. Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors II, LLC ("BCLSI II") is the general partner of BCLS Fund II. As a result, BCLSI II may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS Fund II. BCLSI II disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

5. BCLS II Investco (GP), LLC ("BCLS II Investco GP"), whose managing member is BCLS Fund II, is the general partner of BCLS II Investco. As a result, each of BCLSI II, BCLS Fund II and BCLS II Investco GP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS II Investco. Each of BCLSI II, BCLS Fund II and BCLS II Investco GP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS II Investco. Each of BCLSI II, BCLS Fund II and BCLS II Investco GP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS II Investco. Each of BCLSI II, BCLS Fund II and BCLS II Investco GP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS II Investco. Each of BCLSI II, BCLS Fund II and BCLS II Investco GP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS II Investco. Each of BCLSI II, BCLS Fund II and BCLS II Investco GP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS II Investco. Each of BCLSI II, BCLS Fund II and BCLS II Investco GP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS II Investco. Each of BCLSI II, BCLS Fund II and BCLS II Investco GP may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS II Investco. Each of BCLSI II, BCLS Fund II and BCLS II Investco II

ownership of such securities except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

6. BCLS Fund II is the manager of BCLS II Equity GP. As a result, each of BCLS II and BCLS Fund II may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by BCLS II Equity. Each of BCLSI II and BCLS Fund II disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

7. Boylston Coinvestors, LLC is the general partner of BCIPLS.

8. Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors, LLC ("BCLSI") (i) is the general partner of BCLSP, (ii) is the manager of BCLSI II and (iii) governs the investment strategy and decision-making process with respect to investments held by BCIPLS. As a result, BCLSI may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the securities held by the Bain Capital Life Sciences Entities. BCLSI disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

See signatures included in Exhibit 99.1

01/12/2024

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

BAIN CAPITAL LIFE SCIENCES INVESTORS, LLC By /s/ Adam Koppel

Title: Partner

BCLS SB INVESTCO, LP By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Partners, LP, its general partner By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors, LLC, its general partner By /s/ Adam Koppel

Title: Partner

BAIN CAPITAL LIFE SCIENCES PARTNERS, LP By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors, LLC, its general partner By /s/ Adam Koppel

Title: Partner

BAIN CAPITAL LIFE SCIENCES FUND II, L.P. By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors II, LLC, its general partner By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors, LLC, its manager By /s/ Adam Koppel

. Title: Partner

BAIN CAPITAL LIFE SCIENCES INVESTORS II, LLC By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors, LLC, its manager By /s/ Adam Koppel

. Title: Partner

BCLS II INVESTCO, LP By: BCLS II Investco (GP), LLC, its general partner By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Fund II, L.P., its managing member

By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors II, LLC, its general partner

By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors, LLC, its manager

By /s/ Adam Koppel

Title: Partner

BCLS II INVESTCO (GP), LLC By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Fund II, L.P., its managing member By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors II, LLC, its general partner By: Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors, LLC, its manager By /s/ Adam Koppel

. Title: Partner

BCIP LIFE SCIENCES ASSOCIATES, LP By: Boylston Coinvestors, LLC, its general partner By /s/ Adam Koppel

Title: Authorized Signatory